

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2 1 7 3 9 / 2 0 0 6

GURU GHOSH

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

RAN J A N B H A T T A C H A R J E E & O R S .
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 2 0 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shasha n k Moona, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Verma, Adv.
Mr. Brij Bhus a n,Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekha r Ashri ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The respondents are granted two weeks' time, as a last chance, to file counter affidavit.

It is seen that the learned counsel for the respondents has filed a letter stating that the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.6 are already in the array of parties.

The petitioner was granted time to amend the cause title which he has not done even now.

Cure the defects within two weeks.

Call on 1 9 . 1 1 . 2 0 0 7 .
(Sunil Thoma s)

Registrar

rd